RECC

Form **PTO-1594**

04-17-2002



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) TF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102058093 V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-11-02 Blue Coral, Inc. National City Bank Name: Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 700 Milam General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State___Delaware Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release from Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate documer Execution Date: 8/22/95 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See attachment) A. Trademark Application No.(s) ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Pennzoil-Quaker State Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_165.00 Internal Address: Legal Department ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 700 Milam Street Address: City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Margaret A. Boulware Name of Person Signing 713-951-3375 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

16/2002 GTON11 00000220 1600287

FC:481

FC:482

40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0225

Registration Numbers to be Released from Security Interest

Mark	Registration No.
OZIUM	1,600,287
OZICOTE	1,244,957
OZICOTE	538,661
CAR AND BOW DESIGN	1,188,341
THAT NEW CAR SMELL	1,261,329
OZEX	528,506



August 21, 1995

National City Bank, as Agent 1900 East 9th Street Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Attention: Anthony J. DiMare

Re: Sale of Ozium® Product Line

Dear Mr. DiMare:

Pursuant to the respective terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement"), both dated August 18, 1994, among Blue Coral, Inc. (the "Company"), National City Bank, Society National Bank and National City Bank, as Agent, this letter acknowledges the consent of the undersigned to the Company's sale of its Ozium® product line (the "Ozium® Business") to Medo Industries, Inc. pursuant to the terms of an Acquisition Agreement to be entered into between the Company and Medo Industries, Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement").

National City Bank, as Agent, for itself and as successor to BancOhio hereby releases its security interest in and to the Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and agrees to execute and deliver appropriate UCC-3 partial terminations to evidence such release.

Very truly yours,

Michael G. Turk

Senior Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

1215 VALLEY BELT ROAD CLEVELAND, OHIO 44131-1451 TELEPHONE: 216/351-3000 REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0227 National City Bank, as Agent August 21, 1995 Page 2

CONSENT

The terms and provisions of the within letter of consent are hereby accepted and agreed to as of this 22 nd day of August, 1995.

National City Bank

National City Bank, as Agent

Diware Nice President

Society National Bank

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0228

Trademark Name	Number	<u>Date of Registration</u>

OZIUM	No. 1,600,287	June 12, 1990
OZICOTE	No. 1,244,957	July 12, 1983
OZICOTE	No. 538,661	February 27, 1951
CAR AND BOW DESIGN	No. 1,188,341	February 2, 1982
THAT NEW CAR SMELL	No. 1,261,329	December 13, 1983
OZEX	No. 528.506	August 1, 1950

I:\JCC\MAY96.WPD

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0229